Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Warren E. Cook | 11/13/2002 |
| Joseph J. Lewicke | 11/08/2002 |
| Peter E. Allstrom | 12/04/2002 |
| James H. Vignos | 11/08/2002 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Invensys Systems, Inc. |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 33 Commercial St. |
| City: | Foxboro |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02035-2099 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11680975 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 626-7755

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Dana Christensen

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 12780-024002 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Nicole Conn |

PATENT REEL: 018980 FRAME: 0833

500235605

840.00

CH \$4

Total Attachments: 16 source=12780024002Assignment#page1.tif source=12780024002Assignment#page2.tif source=12780024002Assignment#page3.tif source=12780024002Assignment#page4.tif source=12780024002Assignment#page5.tif source=12780024002Assignment#page6.tif source=12780024002Assignment#page7.tif source=12780024002Assignment#page8.tif source=12780024002Assignment#page9.tif source=12780024002Assignment#page10.tif source=12780024002Assignment#page11.tif source=12780024002Assignment#page11.tif

source=12780024002Assignment#page13.tif source=12780024002Assignment#page14.tif source=12780024002Assignment#page15.tif source=12780024002Assignment#page16.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, WARREN E. COOK of 450 Somerset Avenue, Apartment 609, Taunton, MA 02780, JOSEPH J. LEWICKE of 25 Prospect Street, Foxboro, MA 02035, PETER E. ALLSTROM of 176 Grant St, Attleboro MA 02720, JAMES H. VIGNOS of 129 Manning Street, Needham Heights, MA 02914, hereby assign to Invensys Systems, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts having a place of business at 33 Commercial St., Foxboro, MA 02035-2099; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MULTI-MEASUREMENT VORTEX FLOWMETER, filed September 6, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/235,835; this assignment including said application and any continuations and divisionals thereof, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No: 12780-024001/02,009 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at (location) day of Novem this WARREN E. COOK Signature witnessed by: WITNESS: Printed Name: Address: WITNESS: Printed Name: Address: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at (location) day of JOSEPH J. LEWICKE Signature witnessed by:

WITNESS:

Printed Name:

Address:

Page 2 of 4

Date

REEL: 018980 FRAME: 0836

Attorney Docket No: 12780-024001/02,009 WITNESS: Printed Name: Date Address: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at (location) this day of _______, 20_____ PETER E. ALLSTROM Signature witnessed by: WITNESS: Printed Name: Date Address: WITNESS:

Address:

Date

Printed Name:

| I | N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s | et my hand and s | eal at (location) | <u> </u> |
|------|-------------------------------|------------------|---------------------------------------|----------|
| this | day of | , 20 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| - | JAMES H. VIGN | OS | | |
| | | | | |
| | Signature witnessed by: | | | |
| | | WITNESS: | | · |
| Date | | Printed Name: | · | |
| | | Address: | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | WITNESS: | | |
| Date | | Printed Name: | 4.000 | |
| | | Address: | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

40127004.doc

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, WARREN E. COOK of 450 Somerset Avenue, Apartment 609, Taunton, MA 02780, JOSEPH J. LEWICKE of 25 Prospect Street, Foxboro, MA 02035, PETER E. ALLSTROM of 176 Grant St. Attleboro MA 02720, JAMES H. VIGNOS of 129 Manning Street, Needham Heights, MA 02914, hereby assign to Invensys Systems, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts having a place of business at 33 Commercial St., Foxboro, MA 02035-2099; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MULTI-MEASUREMENT VORTEX FLOWMETER, filed September 6, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/235,835; this assignment including said application and any continuations and divisionals thereof, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

| | day of | , 20 | |
|---------|---|------------------|-----------------------------------|
| | | | |
| | WARREN E. CO | OK | |
| | | | |
| | Signature witnessed by: | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | · · | |
| | managaran san sangaran sangaran sangaran | WITNESS: | |
| ate | | Printed Name: | |
| | | Address: | |
| | • | | |
| | | | |
| | <u></u> | | |
| ate | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | • | · · |
| ĭ | N WITNESS WHEDEOE I hereto s | et my hand and s | eal at (location) ENVRIAN MASS U |
| | | | real at (location) FoxBoro MASS U |
| | N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto so day of Notemists | | |
| | day of NOVEMISE JOSEPH LLEWI | | |
| | | | |
| | JØSEPH J. LEWI | | |
| | day of NOVEMISE JOSEPH LLEWI | | |
| | JØSEPH J. LEWI | 2,20 <u>07</u> | Punke |
| is - | JØSEPH J. LEWI | WITNESS: | Jamon O. Fortnear |
| is | JØSEPH J. LEWI | WITNESS: | Punke |

| | Attorney Docket No: 12780-024001/02,009 | |
|----------------------|---|------------|
| 11/8/02 | WITNESS: Lenn for | |
| Date | Printed Name: DENNS HAZE! | |
| | Address: 1037 WEST ST | |
| | Stoughton, MAGZ | <i>o</i> 7 |
| | | |
| In Witness Where | F, I hereto set my hand and seal at (location), | |
| this day of | , 20 | |
| PETI Signature wi | R E. ALLSTROM | |
| | | |
| | WITNESS: | _ |
| Date | Printed Name: | |
| | Address: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | WITNESS: | |
| Date | Printed Name: | - |
| | Address: | |

| this | day of | , 20 | <u>.</u> |
|------|---------------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|
| | JAMES H. VIGN | OS | |
| | Signature witnessed by: | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | WITNESS: Printed Name: | |
| | | Address: | |
| | | WITNESS: | |
| Date | | Printed Name: Address: | |
| | | | · |

40127004.doc

Page 4 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, WARREN E. COOK of 450 Somerset Avenue, Apartment 609, Taunton, MA 02780, JOSEPH J. LEWICKE of 25 Prospect Street, Foxboro, MA 02035, PETER E. ALLSTROM of 176 Grant St, Attleboro MA 02720, JAMES H. VIGNOS of 129 Manning Street, Needham Heights, MA 02914, hereby assign to Invensys Systems, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts having a place of business at 33 Commercial St., Foxboro, MA 02035-2099; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MULTI-MEASUREMENT VORTEX FLOWMETER, filed September 6, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/235,835; this assignment including said application and any continuations and divisionals thereof, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

| thic | day of | 20 | |
|------|--|---|--|
| шь | uay 01 | , 20 | |
| | WARREN E. CO | OK | |
| ٠ | er en | | |
| | Signature witnessed by: | | |
| | Digitata Williams | | en e |
| | | WITNESS: | |
| Data | | • | |
| Date | | | |
| | | | |
| | et er w | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | • | |
| | the state of the s | WITNESS: | |
| Date | | Printed Name: | |
| | | Address: | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereto s | et my hand and s | eal at (location) |
| thic | day of | | |
| uns | day or | , 20 | - |
| | JOSEPH J. LEWI | CKE | |
| | | | |
| | Signature witnessed by: | | |
| | Digitaturo withossou by. | | |
| | | WITNESS: | |
| | | MILINESS: | |
| | | D 1 / 137 | |
| Date | | Printed Name: Address: | |

Page 2 of 4

| en e | Attorne | y Docket No: 12780-024001/02,009 |
|--|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| 12/4/02 | WITNESS: | <u> </u> |
| Date | Printed Name: | |
| | Address: | |
| | · | |
| | | |
| In Withhese Wite | REOF, I hereto set my hand and seal a | at (logation) |
| 4.4 | Decembe, 20 02 | ii (location) |
| - flota i | e appet | · |
| PE | TER E. ALLSTROM | |
| Signature | witnessed by: | |
| 12/4/07 | WITNESS: | 117 |
| Date | Printed Name: | David A. Ferreira |

WITNESS: Druda Johnston

Printed Name: Brenda Johnston

Address: 10 Grove Physics

Address:

Address:

Date

Norfalk, MA 62056

| | 1 6 | 20 | |
|------|------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------------|
| this | day of | , 20 | - |
| | JAMES H. VIG | NOS | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | Signature witnessed by | : | |
| | | WITNESS: | |
| Date | | _ | |
| | | Address: | |
| | | - | |
| | | | |
| | <u> </u> | WITNESS: | |
| Date | | Printed Name: | |
| | | Address: | |
| | | _ | |

40127004.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, WARREN E. COOK of 450 Somerset Avenue, Apartment 609, Taunton, MA 02780, JOSEPH J. LEWICKE of 25 Prospect Street, Foxboro, MA 02035, PETER E. ALLSTROM of 176 Grant St, Attleboro MA 02720, JAMES H. VIGNOS of 129 Manning Street, Needham Heights, MA 02914, hereby assign to Invensys Systems, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts having a place of business at 33 Commercial St., Foxboro, MA 02035-2099; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MULTI-MEASUREMENT VORTEX FLOWMETER, filed September 6, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/235,835; this assignment including said application and any continuations and divisionals thereof, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 018980 FRAME: 0847

JHV

| | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto | set my hand and s | eal at (location) _ | |
|-------|--|-------------------|---------------------|--|
| this_ | day of | , 20 | _ | |
| ٠ | | | | |
| | WARREN E. COOK | | | |
| | en e | | | |
| | Signature witnessed by: | | | |
| | | | | ** |
| | | WITNESS: | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | en e |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | the state of the s | WITNESS: | | |
| Date | | | | <u>-</u> |
| | en e | Address: | | |
| | | | | <u> </u> |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto | set my hand and s | eal at (location) | |
| this | day of | | | |
| uns | uay or | , 20 | | |
| | JOSEPH J. LEWICKE | | | |
| | | | | • |
| | Signature witnessed by: | • | | |
| | Digitatore withessed by. | | | |
| | | HIM IEGG | | |
| | ······································ | WITNESS: | | |
| Date | | | | ******* |
| | | Address: | | |
| | | | | |

Attorney Docket No: 12780-024001/02,009 WITNESS: Date Printed Name: Address: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at (location) this _____, 20____ PETER E. ALLSTROM Signature witnessed by: WITNESS: Date Printed Name: Address: WITNESS:

Address:

Date

Printed Name:

| In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se | t my hand and | seal at (location) Foxbo | oro, MA, |
|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| this 8th day of Novembe | <u>-</u> , 20 <u>0</u> 2 | <u>-</u> | |
| lam H V: | 4, | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| JAMES H. VIGNO | ős – | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Signature witnessed by: | | | |
| 11/8/02 | WITNESS: | | Touteneau |
| Date | Printed Name | NORMAN O. F. | ONTENEAU |
| | Address: | 5 GABRIEL FAR | m Dry |
| | | ACOSHNET , N | 1A: 92743 |
| 11/8/07 | WITNESS: | Sum Har | n |
| Date | Printed Name: | DENNIS F | AZE1 |
| | Address: | 1037 WEST | 50. |
| en e | | 5Toughton, | MA 02077 |

40127004.doc

REEL: 018980 FRAME: 0850